Central Florida Regional Transit Authority (LYNX) (B)

This item is a request that the City Commission approve the procurement 

of buses from the Central Florida Regional Transit Authority (LYNX).

The Regional Transit System (RTS) fixed route fleet consists of one hundred and 

five (105) transit buses. Sixty-six percent of this fleet exceeds their useful life 

expectancy. RTS purchases new buses when funding is available and acquires 

used buses and parts when necessary.

The Central Florida Regional Transit Authority (LYNX) has recently acquired